TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adam J Stass		06/10/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LN International, Inc.
Street Address:	2200 Byberry Road
City:	Hatboro
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78412039	NRAGE
Serial Number:	78245146	NRAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3315

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Nancy Rubner Frandsen
Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Rubner Frandsen
Signature:	/Nancy Rubner Frandsen/
Date:	07/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0836

900028092

Total Attachments: 3

source=NRAGE Assignment_1#page1.tif source=NRAGE Assignment_2#page1.tif source=NRAGE Assignment_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ADAM J. STASS, an adult individual, having an address of P.O. Box 176, Southampton, PA 18966 (hereafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following service marks, trademarks, and trade names (the "Trademarks")

NRAGE

and the registrations and/or applications therefor and any renewals thereof including, but not limited to, those registrations and/or applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Registrations and Applications</u>").

WHEREAS, LN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 2200 Byberry Road, Hatboro, PA 19040 (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all worldwide right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and Applications, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks. The assignment of the Trademarks granted herein includes all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue of the Trademarks, including all right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringement and to receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith. Upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all instruments and documents and take such further actions as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to document the aforesaid assignment and transfer, and to enable Assignee to secure, register, maintain, enforce and otherwise fully protect its rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and Applications.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0838

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Adam J. Stass does hereby set his hand and seal as of this 10th day of June, 2005.

Adam J. Stas

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10^{th} day of June, 2005, by

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Harriet B. Hochman, Notary Public Hatboro Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 7, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
NRAGE	Serial Appl. No. 78412039	May 3, 2004
NRAGE	Serial Appl. No. 78245146	May 2, 2003

RECORDED: 07/12/2005